

FÉDÉRATION INTERNATIONALE DE MOTOCYCLISME

To:

- FMNs & CONUs
- CMS Members
- Infront Moto Racing

AAP/cro/sbe

January 17, 2023

2023 FIM MXGP/MX2/Women's Motocross World Championship Entry procedure / General information

Dear Sir or Madam,

Please find enclosed relevant information concerning the 2023 FIM MXGP/MX2/Women's Motocross World Championship entry procedure.

We thank you in advance for sending this information to:

- Your riders wishing to participate in the 2023 FIM MXGP/MX2/Women's Motocross World Championship;
- The Organisers of a 2023 FIM MXGP/MX2/Women's Motocross World Championship meeting in your country.

We wish you much success for the upcoming season.

Yours sincerely,

Rodrigo Castro CMS COORDINATOR

ENCLOSURE: Entry procedure - General information

11 ROUTE DE SUISSE CH - 1295 MIES TEL +41 22 950 95 00 FAX +41 22 950 95 01 Info@fim.ch WWW.FIM-MOTO.COM

FOUNDED 1904



FÉDÉRATION INTERNATIONALE DE MOTOCYCLISME

2023 FIM MXGP/MX2/Women's Motocross World Championship FIM entry procedure / General information

REGISTRATION

The registration of entries is done online.

New riders need to register online at <u>https://results.mxgp.com/riderloginrequests.aspx</u>. Usually they will receive an e-mail with further information within the next 48 hours.

Riders who already registered in the past can start the entry process directly at <u>https://results.mxgp.com/entry/entryform1.aspx</u>. In case a rider doesn't remember his password, he can request it at <u>https://results.mxgp.com/passwordrequest.aspx</u>.

IMPORTANT: All riders need to register their personal email address as it is used for the login.

In case of any problems or questions they should contact Infront Moto Racing by email (sportoffice@mxgp.com).

As soon as the entry request is submitted, an automated mail will be sent to the rider's FMN:

- Step 1:

The FMN concerned must confirm that its rider has the necessary competition experience and skills to perform on FIM World Championship level. We strongly encourage the FMNs to react as soon as possible for riders where they have doubts about these skills and by letting Infront Moto Racing know and use the link in the mail attached to the entry request. This confirmation is required to continue the on-line registration process.

- Step 2:

Once this confirmation has been received, the FMN will be requested to send any other necessary and/or missing information. If for any reason an FMN wishes to refuse the start of a rider, the FMN in question can do this online any time. It would be helpful to enter the reason and to inform Infront Moto Racing by email (<u>sportoffice@mxgp.com</u>).

We remind you that the rider must always have a copy of his licence (paper or electronic) as it may be asked during any time of the event.

The closing date for entries for the first meeting of the 2023 FIM MXGP/MX2/Women's Motocross World Championship is 60 days before the meeting.

As of the second meeting of the FIM Motocross World Championship, the closing date for entries is 15 days before each MXGP/MX2/Women's Motocross World Championship meeting.

Whenever an FIM MXGP/MX2 Motocross World Championship Grand Prix is being organised under its aegis, the FMNR may enter two riders in each class. The FMNR must then inform Infront Moto Racing, at the latest 15 days before the closing date of entries of the meeting, of the names of the two riders the FMNR wishes to nominate. Also these riders have to request an entry via the online entry system.

11 ROUTE DE SUISSE CH - 1295 MIES TEL +41 22 950 95 00 FAX +41 22 950 95 01 Info@fim.ch WWW.FIM-MOTO.COM

FOUNDED 1904



FÉDÉRATION INTERNATIONALE DE MOTOCYCLISME

2023 FIM MXGP/MX2/Women's Motocross World Championship FIM entry procedure / General information

CHAMPIONSHIP'S LOGOS

Riders must display the FIM Championship logo on the upper front torso or shoulder area of their jersey or on their chest/back protector if the latter is worn over the jersey. (Logo: length 70 mm x width 35 mm, see next page for information).

The FIM Championship logo must also be displayed on the front number plate and the side number plates.

All registered riders can find the logos for any Championship for which they did submit an entry at their personal information page (<u>https://results.mxgp.com/rider/default.aspx</u>). In case of any questions, please contact Infront Moto Racing Sportoffice, Mr Hans-Martin Fetzer, <u>sportoffice@mxgp.com</u>.



11 ROUTE DE SUISSE CH - 1295 MIES TEL +41 22 950 95 00 FAX +41 22 950 95 01 Info@fim.ch WWW.FIM-MOTO.COM

3

FOUNDED 1904